#### 505551731 07/01/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT5598532

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EHSAN HOSSEINI	03/20/2018
MICHAEL WATTS	03/20/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ANALOG PHOTONICS LLC
Street Address:	ONE MARINA PARK DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 205
City:	BOSTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02210-1874

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16457158

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)649-3338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (248) 649-3333

Email: docketing@youngbasile.com

YOUNG BASILE HANLON & MACFARLANE, P.C. **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 3001 WEST BIG BEAVER RD.

SUITE 624 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	APHOT-108-C	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELLIOTT J. MASON, III	
SIGNATURE:	/Elliott J. Mason, III Reg. No. 56,569/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2019	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=APHOT108C\_ExecutedAssign#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 049637 FRAME: 0197

505551731

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

- (1) Ehsan HOSSEINI, of Boston, MA; and
- (2) Michael WATTS, of Hingham, MA:

(hereinafter called "Assignor(s)"), have made a certain invention, and executed United States Patent Application entitled:

#### LARGE SCALE STEERABLE COHERENT OPTICAL SWITCHED ARRAYS

Whereas,

ANALOG PHOTONICS LLC One Marina Park Drive, Suite 205

Boston, MA 02210-1874

(hereinafter called "Assignce"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and the invention, and to any applications, patents and/or utility model registrations filed or obtained therefor in every Country (hereinafter called the "Designated Countries").

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/we, the above named Assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named Assignee the entire right, title and interest to file and/or obtain any applications, patents and/or utility model registrations in the Designated Countries as regards the United States application and the invention disclosed therein (including rights of priority based on the United States application), and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the Assignee in connection with such applications, patents and/or utility model registrations in the Designated Countries when called upon to do so by the Assignee.

Signed and Sealed:

**INVENTOR 1:** 

DATE on 3/20/18

INVENTOR 2:

Michael WATTS

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 07/01/2019